Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Execution Date		
Boston Scientific Scin	ned, Inc.		05/21/2008	
Boston Scientific Limi	ted		05/21/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Hammond Prostate Catheter Partners			
Street Address:	11 Doctors Park			
Internal Address:	Suite 220			
City:	Spartanburg			
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	29307			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		60180131		
Application Number:		60188002		
Application Number:		11396172		
Patent Number: 70		60188002 11396172 7044980		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	864 987 9696 docketing@m : J. Bennett Mu P O Box 2602 J. Bennett Mu	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ullinaxpatent.com ullinax		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HPC-MISC		

500809145

ſ

PATENT REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0907

Total Attachments: 2

source=Hammond - BSSI-BSL asgt to Hammond#page1.tif source=Hammond - BSSI-BSL asgt to Hammond#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. (BSSI) owns one or more of the patent properties listed in Exhibit A as evidenced by documents recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame numbers 018085/0382, 017762/0642, 017716/0488, 011539/0064, and 020098/0581 and as further evidenced by a letter agreement with Dr. Gaines Hammond:

WHEREAS Boston Scientific Limited (BSL) owns one or more of the patent properties listed in Exhibit A as evidenced by the document at Exhibit B, BSSI and BSL hereinafter referred to as Assignor and collectively as Assignors; and

WHEREAS Hammond Prostate Catheter Partners of 11 Doctors Park, Suite 220, Spartanburg, SC 29307 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desire to own the patent properties listed in Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignors' right, title, and interest in the patent properties listed in Exhibit A, having an effective date of May 21, 2008.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.

One Scimed Place Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566 Name: Jeff Z. Mann Title: Assistant Secretary

Boston Scientific Limited The Corporate Centre, Bush Hill, Bay Street St. Michael, Barbados, West Indies Name: Lawrence J. Knopf Title: Vice President / Legal

EXHIBIT A

Country	Appl/Patent Number	
United States	60/180,131	Facilitating Drainage
United States	60/188,002	Facilitating Drainage
United States	09/733,752 7,044,980	Facilitating Drainage
United States	11/396,172	Facilitating Drainage
International Application	PCT/US01/03001 WO 01/56629	Facilitating Drainage
Australia	37994/01	Facilitating Drainage
Canada	2,400,909	Facilitating Drainage
Japan	2001-556527	Facilitating Drainage
Europe	01910381.1	Facilitating Drainage
Great Britain	01910381.1	Facilitating Drainage
Ireland	01910381.1	Facilitating Drainage
Netherlands	01910381.1	Facilitating Drainage
France	01910381.1	Facilitating Drainage
Germany	01910381.1	Facilitating Drainage